



\$~18

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(COMM) 471/2025**
DUGAR OVERSEAS PRIVATE LIMITED

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Ishan Harlalka (VC),
Advocate

versus

ORBISIS FOOD PVT LTD & ANR.

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Anshul Mittal and
Sagun Tiwari, Advocates

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) Dr. AJAY GULATI

ORDER
05.08.2025

%

CS(COMM) 471/2025 and I.A. 12182/2025 (u/o XXXIX Rules 1 and 2 of CPC, 1908).

1. Ld. Counsel for the defendants submits that written statement and reply to IA No. 12182/2025 is in the process of being filed, as per rules.
2. It needs a highlight that summons had been accepted before the Hon'ble Court on 14.05.2025. However, the complete paper book was supplied on 16.05.2025.
3. Matter is already listed before the Hon'ble Court for 24.09.2025. Be placed before the Hon'ble Court on the date already fixed i.e. 24.09.2025, for further directions.

Dr. AJAY GULATI
(DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

AUGUST 5, 2025/sk