



\$~11 & 12

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ C.O. (COMM.IPD-TM) 109/2025 & I.A. 11791/2025

DUGAR OVERSEAS PRIVATE LIMITEDPetitioner

Through: Mr. J Sai Deepak, Senior Advocate with Mr. Abhishek Awdhani, Ms. Purnima, Mr. Ashutosh Nagar, Ms. Palkriti N Pande, Ms. Jahanvi Raj and Ms. Huma Khan, Advocates.

versus

KRISHNA GOYAL & ORS.Respondents

Through: Mr. Anshul Mittal, Mr. Sameer Dawar, Mr. Vishwam Mishra and Mr. Vaibhav Garg, Advocates for R-1 and R-2.
Mr. Gaurav Barathi, SPC with Mr. Chirantan Priyadarshani and Ms. Amit Singh, Advocates for R-3.

12

+ CS(COMM) 471/2025 & I.A. 12182/2025

DUGAR OVERSEAS PRIVATE LIMITEDPlaintiff

Through: Mr. J Sai Deepak, Senior Advocate with Mr. Abhishek Awdhani, Ms. Purnima, Mr. Ashutosh Nagar, Ms. Palkriti N Pande, Ms. Jahanvi Raj and Ms. Huma Khan, Advocates.

versus

ORBISIS FOOD PVT LTD & ANR.Defendants

Through: Mr. Anshul Mittal, Mr. Sameer Dawar, Mr. Vishwam Mishra and Mr. Vaibhav Garg, Advocates.



**CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH**

**ORDER
28.04.2026**

%

1. Written statement is lying under objections.
2. Proof of cost not deposited. Let the same be placed on record within two days from today.
3. List on 21.05.2026 at 02.30 pm.

JYOTI SINGH, J

APRIL 28, 2026/VP