



\$~60 & 61

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**  
+ C.O. (COMM.IPD-TM) 109/2025  
DUGAR OVERSEAS PRIVATE LIMITED .....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Ashutosh Nagar, Advocate.

versus

KRISHNA GOYAL & ORS. ....Respondents  
Through: Mr. Anshul Mittal, Advocate.

61

+ CS(COMM) 471/2025  
DUGAR OVERSEAS PRIVATE LIMITED .....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Ashutosh Nagar, Advocate.

versus

ORBISIS FOOD PVT LTD & ANR. ....Defendants  
Through: Mr. Anshul Mittal, Advocate.

**CORAM:**  
**HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH**

**ORDER**  
**18.05.2026**

%

**I.A. 13922/2026 in C.O. (COMM.IPD-TM) 109/2025**  
**I.A. 13730/2026 in CS(COMM) 471/2025**

1. These applications are filed on behalf of the Respondents/Defendants under Section 151 CPC for rescheduling date of hearing of 21.05.2026, owing to the fact that the counsels are in a personal difficulty on the said date.
2. Issue notice.



3. Mr. Ashutosh Nagar, learned counsel accepts notice on behalf of Petitioner/Plaintiff.
4. For the reasons stated in the applications, the same are allowed. List C.O. (COMM.IPD-TM) 109/2025 and CS(COMM) 471/2025 on 28.07.2026.
5. Date of 21.05.2026 is cancelled.
6. Applications are disposed of.

**JYOTI SINGH, J**

**MAY 18, 2026/RW**